TODAY'S MESSAGE

UPDATED LIST OF PROCEDURES/DME REQUIRING AUTHORIZATION, EFFECTIVE JULY 27, 2015

NOW AVAILABLE VIA THE PROVIDER RESOURCE CENTER

The <u>updated list</u> of outpatient procedures requiring authorization has been added to the Provider Resource Center (PRC). Follow the instructions below to locate the updated list:

- Click on the Administrative Reference Materials link from the left menu in the PRC.
- Click on the Outpatient Procedures/Service Requiring Prior Authorization link.
- Click on the CLICK HERE to view the List of Procedures/DME Requiring Authorization link.

Note: For communications announcing changes to this list, please click on the *Publications and Mailings* link on the PRC, then click on *Special Bulletins & Mailings*.

